



(Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act, 1956) CIN-U40100KL2011SGCO27424

Office of the Chief Engineer (Human Resource Management)

Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004, Kerala

Phone: 91-471-2448948 E-mail: cehrm@ksebnet.com

Fax : 91-471-2441361 Web: www.kseb.in.

PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (HRM), KSEBL, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:-Transfers & Postings of Assistant Engineer (Ele) - Erection & Commissioning of Thottiyar (1x30+1x10) MW HEP - Orders issued

No. Eb1(a)/AE(Ele)/T&P/2019

Dated, TVPM., 15-10-2019

Read:- 1.BO(FTD)No.706/2019(D(GE)/G2/Thottiyar/201920) dated 23.09.2019.

2.Direction dated 11.10.2019 of the Director (Generation-Electrical & SCM)on Note No. 12/AE3/2012/CE(PED) dated 11.10.2019 of the Chief Engineer (Generation & PED)

<u>ORDER</u>

- 1. The following transfers & postings in the cadre of Assistant Engineer (Electrical) are ordered.
- 2. As per Board Order read above, they are posted as **Members in the Technical Team** constituted for the balance E & M works of Thottiyar HEP.
- 3. Tenure of the posting is valid till the satisfactory completion of the project.

SL No	Name of Employee	Present Office [Station]	Office to which posted [Station]	Remarks
1	BABU RATHEESH Code: 1043651	Kallarkutty Erection Sub Division II [IDUKKI]		
2	BINU VARGHESE Code: 1035428	Kothamangalam I Electrical Section [ERNAKULAM]	Kallarkutty Erection Sub Division II [IDUKKI]	

- 1. This order is issued in exigency of service and in public interest.
- 2. The transferees shall be relieved forthwith.
- 3. HRIS package shall be updated before issuing LPC.

Ministery

CHIEF ENGINEER (HRM)



Copy To:

- 1 The Secretary (Administration). K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 2 The FA/CIA, K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 3 The Chief Personnel Officer, K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 4 The Chief Public Relations Officer, K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 5 The TA to the Director (SCM, Plg, Gen-Ele & Safety), K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 6 The TA to the Director (Generation Civil. & HRM), K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 7 The Chief Engineer (Generation & PED), Moolamattom
- 8 The Deputy Chief Engineer, Generation, Circle, Meencut
- 9 The Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Perumbavoor.
- 10 The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Moovattupuzha
- 11 Website: www.kseb.in
- 12 Stock File.

